

PRESS RELEASE

Almaty April 5, 2021

A Deputy Chairman of KASE's Management Board has been elected

By a decision of the Board of Directors of Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE), as of April 5, 2021, Zhainar Sarzhakov was elected as a Deputy Chairman of the Management Board of KASE, with a term of office until July 1, 2023.

In various years, Zhainar Sarzhakov held executive positions in the Department of Monetary Operations, the Department of Financial Accounting and Monitoring of Financial Operations of the National Bank of the Republic of Kazakhstan, participated in the development of investment strategies for the gold and foreign exchange assets of the NBRK, the National Fund of the Republic of Kazakhstan, pension assets of the UAPF. He graduated from the "Applied mathematics" department of Moscow State University.

Taking into account this decision, KASE's Management Board consists of five persons:

- A. Aldambergen, Chairperson of the Management Board;
- Y. Mazhekenov, Deputy Chairman of the Management Board;
- Zh. Sarzhakov, Deputy Chairman of the Management Board;
- N. Khoroshevskaya, Deputy Chairperson of the Management Board;
- A. Tsalyuk, Deputy Chairman of the Management Board.

The composition of the Exchange's Board of Directors and Management Board is available on KASE website at http://www.kase.kz/en/kase_management.

For reference

Kazakhstan Stock Exchange (KASE) is a leading stock exchange in the Central Asian region. KASE occupies the second place among the CIS exchanges in terms of securities trading volume, and the sixth rank in terms of the equity market capitalization among the FEAS exchanges.

It is a universal trading platform for corporate and government securities, bonds of international financial institutions, foreign currencies, transactions of the money market – repo and swap, as well as derivatives. KASE is a member of the World Federation of Exchanges (WFE), the Federation of Euro-Asian Stock Exchanges (FEAS) and other international and local professional associations, as well as a participant of the UN's "Sustainable Stock Exchanges" initiative.

Additional info: +7 (727) 237 5342, pr@kase.kz